
/I pt r 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
OTTAWA - CANADA 

Published by Authority of the Rt. Hon. C. D. Howe. Minister of Trade and Commerce 

IBUREAU FEDERAL DE LA STATISTIQUE 
Publii d'ordre du Ires hon. C. D. Howe, ministre du Commerce 

10 cents— ft 1.00 per year Vol. 4 - No. • 10 cents — I I par onne< ee 

VITAL STATISTICS — STATISTIQUE DE L'ETAT CIVIL 
NOVEMBER — 1956 — NOVEMBRE 

Births registered in November 1956 at 36,718 
were higher than the 36,683 registered in November 
1955 but in accord vdth a usual trend were below the 
42,781 reristered in October. Births were nearly 
2 p.c. higher at the end of November than for the 
corresponding period last year with Increases report­
ed by six provinces. 

Marriages registered in November 1956 at 13,313 
were lower than the previous month but higher than 
the 12,595 registered in November 1955. The cumu­
lative total for the first eleven months of 1956 was 
3.6 p.c. higher than last year although there were 
decreases in four provinces. 

Although November death registrations at 
10,655 were lower than the 11,490 in the previous 
month and the 10,674 of November 1955, the cumulative 
total was 3.5 p.c. above last year in the comparison 
for eleven months. 

Le nombre de nalssances enregistrees en novembre 
1956 a ̂ tg de 36,718; il a et^ plus ^lev^ qu'en 
novembre 1955 (36,683), mais, suivant une tendance 
habituelle, il I'a ^t^ moins qu'en octobre (42,781). 
Les naissances ^taient de pr6s de 2 p. ICO plus 
(Slev̂ es k la fin de novembre que pendant la period e 
correspondante de I'an dernier, avec des augmenta­
tions signalees par six provinces. 

Le nombre de mariages enregistr^s en novembre 
1956, a it6 de 13,313; il a ^t6 moins <51ev̂  que le 
mois pr^c^dent mais plus ^lev^ que celui de 12,595 
en novembre 1955. Le total cumulatif pour les 11 
premiers mois de 1956 a 6t6 de 3.6 p. ICO plus ̂ lev^ 
que I'an dernier quoiqu'il ait eu diminution dans 
quatre provinces. 

Quoique les 10,655 d̂ cfes enregistres en novembre 
aient 6t6 inf^rieurs aux 11,490 du mois pr^c^dent et 
aux 10,674 de novembre 1955, le total cumulatif a ete 
de 3.5 p. 100 au-dessus de celui des onze mois 
correspondants de I'annde pr^c^dente. 

Prepared in the Vital Statistics Section of the Health and Welfare Division 

Prrfpar^ a la Section de lo statistique de I'^tat civil de la Division de la 

sonte et du bien-etre 

BIRTHS-NAISSANCES 

MEDIAN-1953 - 5 5 — — 
2 6 

Jon. 
Jon. 

Dec 
Dec, 

M A R R I A G E S - M A R I A G E S 

I I I J \ L 

2 0 

— 4 

Jan. 
Jon. 

J A S O N Dec. 
Dec-, 

DEATHS-DECES 

12 

I 0 

Jan. 
Jan. 

J J 

1 9 5 6 

Dec. 
Dec. 

9004-502-116 

EDMOND CLOUTIER, C.M.G., O.A., D.S.P. 
QUEEN'S PRINTER AND CONTROLLER o r STATIONERY—IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE ET CONTR6LEUR DE LA PAPETERIE 

OTTAWA, 1956 



BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS, NOVEMBER, 1956 

NAISSANCES, MARIAGES ET D^CES, NOVEMBRE, 1956 

STATISTrCS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTHgQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

1010483735 

November — Novenhro 

1956 1955 

3 year 
median — 

M6diEuie de 3 
ans 

1953-1955 

Year to date — Ann4e i ce Jour 

1956 1955 Av.-Moy. 
1953-55 

% change from 
% de changement 

1955 Av.-Moy. 
1953-55 

BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Pr ince Edward Is land .. 
INova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Pr ince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

DEATHS - DECES 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Pr ince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

36,718 

1,553 
219 

1,633 
1,316 

11,224 
11,532 

1,795 
1,766 
2,758 
2,922 

13,313 

342 

63 
480 
393 

3,530 
4,995 

674 
677 

1,137 
1,022 

10,655 

248 
59 

486 
349 

2,825 
3,801 

615 
531 
637 

1,104 

36,683 

1,319 
260 

1,488 
1,660 

11,256 
11,878 

1,504 
2,078 
2,563 
2,677 

12,595 

288 
73 

422 
499 

4,009 
3,996 

589 
735 

1,014 
970 

10,674 

161 
71 

494 
446 

2,651 
3,866 

481 
559 
747 

1,198 

36,683 

679 
234 

1,521 
1,297 

11,435 
11,878 
1,729 
2,029 
2,419 
2,677 

12,595 

218 
59 

430 
378 

4,009 
3,996 

674 
774 

1,014 
926 

10,671 

131 
80 

494 
371 

2,651 
3,866 

577 
526 
721 

1,040 

414,325 

13,381 

2,417 

17,726 

15,745 

124,170 
134,177 

20,727 
22,342 
30,364 
33,276 

122,331 

2,796 
613 

4,908 
4,121 

34,765 
42,636 

6,204 
6,011 
9,334 

10,943 

120,734 

2,481 
838 

5,215 
4,321 

31,051 
44,744 
6,529 
6,077 
7,222 

12,256 

407,103 

13,542 

2,535 

17,539 

15,660 
120,969 
130,564 

20,141 
23,059 
31,899 
31,195 

118,076 

3,136 

635 

4,912 
4,069 

31,900 
41,919 

6,194 
6,158 
8,983 

10,170 

116,609 

2,478 
813 

5,427 
4,110 

30,149 
41,948 

6,071 
6,091 

7,532 

11,990 

394,533 

13,005 
2,510 

17,328 
15,520 

117,126 
125,677 
20,138 
22,520 
30,804 
29,905 

119,734 

2,902 
617 

5,002 
3,974 

32,856 
42,204 

6,374 
6,487 
9,116 

10,202 

115,543 

2,353 
854 

5,445 
4,206 

29,985 
41,622 

6,277 
5,958 
7,247 

11,596 

+ 1.8 

- 1.2 
- 4.7 
+ 1.1 
* 0.5 
+ 2.6 
+ 2.8 
+ 2.9 
- 3 .1 
- 4 .8 
+ 6.7 

^ 3.6 

-10.8 

- 3.5 
- 0.1 
• 1.3 
• 9 . 0 
>• 1 . 7 
K 0 .2 
- 2.4 
y 3.9 
• 7.6 

3.5 

0.1 
3.1 
3.9 
5.1 
3.0 
6.7 
7.5 
0.2 
4.1 
2.2 

• 5.0 

+ 2.9 
- 3.7 
+ 2.3 
+ 1.4 
• 6.0 
+ 6.8 
+ 2.9 
- 0.8 
- 1.4 
+11.3 

+ 2.2 

- 3.7 
- 0.6 
- 1.9 
+ 3.7 
+ 5.8 
+ 1.0 
- 2.7 
- 7.3 
+ 2.4 
+ 7.3 

4.5 

5.4 
1.9 
4.2 
2.7 
3.6 
7.5 
4.0 
2.0 
0.3 
5.7 

The figures shown represent the number of regis t rat ions filed in provincial vital s t a t i s t i c s offices during the period under review, regard less of 
when the events actually occurred but exclude " d e l a y e d " regis t rat ions (events more than 12 months old). They will thus differ sl ightly from the 
final figures which will be tabulated in due course according to the actual month of occurrence and the province of r e s idence . 

C e s chiffres repr^sentent le nombre d 'enregis t rements deposS aux bureaux provinciaux de I 'e tat civil durant la periode observee , independamment 
du mois de I'ev^nement mais, a I 'exclusion des enregis trements "d i f f6 r6s" (6v6nements datant de plus de 12 mois) . Pour ce t t e ra i son , i l s dif-
fereront dans une cer ta ine mesure des chiffres d^finitifs qui seront 6 tab l i s en temps et lieu selon le mois de I '^venement et la province de 
domicile. 


